• Projects : 

1. Got awarded a Major Research Project from ICSSR, Ministry of HRD titled: ‘Increasing 

the impact of Government welfare policies for Social and Financial Inclusion through 
technological integration in India’ with an approved amount of Rs 6,40,000 (Rs Six lakh 

forty thousand) for the period of 24 months starting from 15thJan, 2020.  
• Papers published (without students) : 

1. Liquidity Issues in Indian Banking System due to Non-Performing Assets: Searching 

Alternatives in Fiscal Deficit and or Interest rates; The Business and Management